Water Main Replacement FY22- Second Phase (#8288715) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 10/12/2022 10:30 AM CDT

Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Legacy Underground Construction, Inc.		Blue Moon Hauling LLC		Wiedenmann Inc		Redford Construction Inc.		Orr Wyatt Streetscapes	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$92,400.00	\$92,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,692.00	\$6,692.00	\$20,815.00	\$20,815.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00
3 DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$69,200.00	\$69,200.00
4 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	6768	\$10.00	\$67,680.00	\$6.00	\$40,608.00	\$37.00	\$250,416.00	\$5.00	\$33,840.00	\$5.00	\$33,840.00	\$12.25	\$82,908.00
5 WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	715	\$103.00	\$73,645.00	\$137.00	\$97,955.00	\$100.00	\$71,500.00	\$110.00	\$78,650.00	\$153.00	\$109,395.00	\$106.50	\$76,147.50
6 WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	4002	\$113.00	\$452,226.00	\$143.00	\$572,286.00	\$130.00	\$520,260.00	\$120.00	\$480,240.00	\$163.00	\$652,326.00	\$117.10	\$468,634.20
7 WATER LINE PIPE - 10" HDPE	LF	1443	\$120.00	\$173,160.00	\$225.00	\$324,675.00	\$150.00	\$216,450.00	\$115.00	\$165,945.00	\$183.00	\$264,069.00	\$175.70	\$253,535.10
8 WATER LINE PIPE - 12" PVC	LF	2093	\$245.00	\$512,785.00	\$145.00	\$303,485.00	\$190.00	\$397,670.00	\$165.00	\$345,345.00	\$193.00	\$403,949.00	\$239.50	\$501,273.50
9 WATER LINE - TEMPORARY SERVICE	LF	5733	\$10.00	\$57,330.00	\$6.00	\$34,398.00	\$12.00	\$68,796.00	\$5.00	\$28,665.00	\$10.00	\$57,330.00	\$18.10	\$103,767.30
10 LOWERING WATER MAIN - 8"	LF	108	\$170.00	\$18,360.00	\$145.00	\$15,660.00	\$38.00	\$4,104.00	\$440.00	\$47,520.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$293.00	\$31,644.00
11 LOWERING WATER MAIN - 12"	LF	121	\$340.00	\$41,140.00	\$151.00	\$18,271.00	\$40.00	\$4,840.00	\$470.00	\$56,870.00	\$220.00	\$26,620.00	\$426.00	\$51,546.00
12 WATER SERVICE LINE - COPPER (ALL SIZES)	LF	255	\$40.00	\$10,200.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00	\$65.00	\$16,575.00	\$42.00	\$10,710.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00
13 WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	29	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$850.00	\$24,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$130,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$30,885.00
14 WATER METER WELL	EA	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$745.00	\$3,725.00
15 WATER METER RELOCATION WITH REUSE OF EXISTING METER	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00
16 WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	14	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$29,820.00
17 WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,555.00	\$28,105.00
18 WATER LINE VALVE - 10" GATE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00
19 WATER LINE VALVE - 12" BUTTERFLY OR GATE	EA	10	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$42,600.00
20 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	21	\$6,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$4,120.00	\$86,520.00	\$5,800.00	\$121,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$8,520.00	\$178,920.00
21 PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	276	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$108.00	\$29,808.00	\$26.00	\$7,176.00	\$130.00	\$35,880.00	\$180.00	\$49,680.00	\$112.00	\$30,912.00
22 DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE COMMERCIAL	SY	1048	\$110.00	\$115,280.00	\$94.50	\$99,036.00	\$117.00	\$122,616.00	\$120.00	\$125,760.00	\$125.00	\$131,000.00	\$133.00	\$139,384.00
23 CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	315	\$40.00	\$12,600.00	\$41.00	\$12,915.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$48.00	\$15,120.00
24 SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	828	\$85.00	\$70,380.00	\$58.50	\$48,438.00	\$107.00	\$88,596.00	\$95.00	\$78,660.00	\$90.00	\$74,520.00	\$85.00	\$70,380.00
25 ADA RAMPS - TYPE A	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$11,625.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,915.00	\$9,575.00
26 ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
27 SOD	SY	6189	\$11.00	\$68,079.00	\$8.50	\$52,606.50	\$9.00	\$55,701.00	\$14.00	\$86,646.00	\$8.00	\$49,512.00	\$11.10	\$68,697.90
28 EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$23,174.00	\$23,174.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00
29 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,600.00	\$42,600.00
Base Bid Total:				\$2,269,215.00		\$1,990,178.50		\$2,282,564.00		\$2,298,431.00		\$2,330,466.00		\$2,439,084.50